BCM® Bus Converter
BCM6123xD1E13A3yzz
BCM® Bus Converter	 Rev 1.4
Page 1 of 30	 11/2025
Isolated Fixed-Ratio DC-DC Converter
Select Devices are Not Recommended for New Designs
Refer to page 5.
Note: Product images may not highlight current product markings and cosmetic features.

EN to –VPRI_DC 5.5 V
VAUX/SER-IN to –VPRI_DC 4.6 V
Part Ordering Information
Part Number
Previous
Part Number
Status
Temperature
Grade
Option Tray Size
BCM6123TD1E13A3T00 BCM384P120T1K5AC0 Active
T = –40 to 125°C
00 = Analog Control
323 x 136 x 16mm
16 parts per tray
Vicor PN 40387
BCM6123TD1E13A3T0R BCM384P120T1K5ACR Active 0R = Reversible Analog Control
BCM6123TD1E13A3M00 BCM384P120M1K5AC0 Active M = –55 to 125°C 00 = Analog Control
BCM6123TD1E13A3T01 BCM384P120T1K5AC1 Not Recommended
for New Designs
T = –40 to 125°C
01 = PMBus® Control
BCM6123TD1E13A3T0P N/A 0P = Reversible PMBus® Control
BCM® Bus Converter	 Rev 1.4
Page 6 of 30	 11/2025
Select Devices are Not Recommended for New Designs
Refer to page 5. BCM6123xD1E13A3yzz